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STONEHOUSE
TOWN COUNCIL

Minutes of a meeting of the Town Council
held on Monday 18t March 2024, 7pm
at the Town Hall

Present:

Councillors: Councillors: John Callinan, Keith Creighton, Debbie Curtis, Mike
Davis, Marcus Dixon, Neil Gibbs, Madelaine Maraboli-Roman, and
Theresa Watt (Vice Chair of Council).

In Attendance: Town Clerk, Carlos Novoth

Attendees were reminded that the Proceedings of the meeting could be filmed
photographed or recorded.

There were no members of the public attending the meeting.

In the absence of Cllr Carol Kambites, Cllr Theresa Watt stood as Chair for the

meeting

TC3203

TC3204

TC3205

TC3206

To receive apologies

Apologies were received from Cllr Rachel Armstrong, Carol Kambites,
Gary Powell, Val Randell, Keith Terry and Wendy Thomson. Ward Cllr
Mattie Ross also offered her apologies

To receive declarations of interest
A Declaration of interest were made by Cllr Theresa Watt for Agenda
Iltem TC3209

To approve the minutes of the Town Council meeting of 5t March ‘24
Council APPROVED the minutes as a true and accurate record of the
meeting

To receive reports from Chair of Town Council and town councillors
Cllr Theresa Wat attended the ‘E’ Bike project information meeting
Cllr Debbie Curtis attended the meeting for the Canal Festival - A date
15t September has been set for the Festival. Cllr Curtis also attended a
meeting of Stonehouse School of Trustees.

Cllr Keith Creighton attended a Boat Mobility meeting and is now a

Trustee.
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TC3207

TC3208

Cllr Neil Gibbs attended a Doverow Hill Wood Trust meeting earlier in
the day: The Trust agreed to retain its Charitable status for the time
being albeit, consideration is being given to protecting the ancient
woodland trough Fields in Trust (FIT).

Cllr Madelaine Maraboli-Roman stated that she was a member of a
Stroud Group called ‘Night Angels’ and would like to offer their service
to Stonehouse

To receive reports from County and District Councillors
There were no updates from ward or County Councillors

To receive RFO’s budget report and bank reconciliation for February
‘24
Officers provided detailed explanations for underspends and overspends
on a number of budget lines, particularly the following:
e Interest on investments had been underestimated for the year.
The budgets show a significant increase in income
e Grants budget will receive a top up from reserves
e Non domestic rates were paid for in the last financial year and
therefore do not show in the current year
e Newsletter printing and delivery has overspent - this was
anticipated to some extent and increased costs for future years
has been planned
e Grounds maintenance budget will be overspent by year end owing
to the annual Stagholt Banks clearance works.
Queries were raised in connection with Health and Safety expenditure
and income from newsletter adverts; It was suggested the latter be
referred to the Comms Working Group
Council NOTED the budget report identifying a Net Actual Expenditure
of £379,276.41; a Net Actual Income of £413,452.37 and Reserve
Movements of £31,019.05.
Council also NOTED the bank reconciliation for February ’24 with a
closing balance of £12,130.31

In light of her declared of interest Cllr Watt stood down as Chair and left the meeting
at 7.20pm; she was replaced by the Chair of Business Committee Cllr Mike Davis

TC3209

To approve the latest payment list
Council APPROVED the payment list totalling £9,681.13

Cllr Theresa Watt resumed as Chair at 7.25pm

TC3210

TC3211

To approve the Council’s Direct Debit and Standing Order payment
arrangements for financial year 2024/25

Council APPROVED the latest recommended Direct Debits and Standing
Orders

To approve the annual subscriptions for 2024/25
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TC3212

TC3213

TC3214

TC3215

TC3216

Council APPROVED the recommended list of Annual Subscriptions for
2024/25 as detailed below:

e GAPTC-E

e SLCC - £298

e GRCC-£25

e Fields In Trust - £65 (payment is required for the past two years)
e Open Spaces Society - £45

e Survey Monkey - £320

e Parish Online - £360

e Cotswold Canals Trust - £40

e GPFA - £100
A query was raised in relation to access to Survey Monkey - The clerk
could not answer the query at the meeting but a response is included in
these minutes - The subscription to the package includes a single licence
with an ability to analyse data.

To receive an update on the preparations for the Annual Meeting of
the Town (including Civic Awards) scheduled for 25 April 2024
Council NOTED the date of the Annual Meeting of the Town; Cllrs were
asked to make themselves available to attend if at all possible.

To note the town council’s financial assistance towards Transition
Stroud’s ‘e’ bike scheme and approve the council’s involvement as a
Community Partner.

Cllr Theresa Watt presented an overview of the project and that the
Environment Committee had awarded a grant of £2,000 to Transition
Stroud in support of the scheme. The Council are being asked to provide
a little further support in kind to ensure that the scheme has every
chance of success.

Council APPROVED the addition support needed in terms of acting as a
Community Partner.

To approve questions to the GAPTC for its Annual General Meeting
Council agreed there were no burning issues it wished GAPTC to discuss

To approve the recruitment of the temporary replacement for the
Business Support Officer’s post

The council had received applications from two very good candidates;
However, the interview team agreed by HR Sub Committee, put forward
its recommendation - the individual could start immediately, had good
customer service skills, would fit in well with the office and
maintenance team and would offer further advantages to drive the
council’s business forward.

Council APPROVED the HR Sub Committee’s recommendation with
authorisation for an immediate start.

To approve the purchase of grounds maintenance equipment
The Clerk presented the item listing three items of machinery needed
for the council operation; this totalled a cost of £647 including vat as
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TC3217

TC3218

TC3219

TC3220

detailed in the supporting papers. A minor amendment was requested
for a strimming head at an additional cost of £112.80 including vat
making a total spend of £759 including vat

Council APPROVED the purchase of the recommended machinery at a
total cost of £759 including vat

To receive the minutes of the Business Committee meeting on 4"
March ’24 and approve the following reviewed policies
Council NOTED receipt of the Business Committee’s draft Minutes

Grant Policy

The Chair provided an overview of the changes; it was suggested
that future revisions might include referencing to some level of
auditing. Council APPROVED the Grant Policy

Risk Management Policy

Council APPROVED the Risk Management Policy

Health and Safety Policy

Council APPROVED the Health and Safety Policy

Code of Conduct

Subject to the removal of all references to Stroud District Council
from the document, Council APPROVED the Gloucestershire wide
adopted Code of Conduct

Investment Strategy

Council APPROVED the Investment Strategy

Comment was made with regards to agreeing a format for the
presentation of the council’s policies in future; to be considered by both
the Policy and Communications working groups

To receive the minutes of the Environment Committee meeting on
26" February ’24
Council NOTED receipt of the Environment Committee’s draft minutes

To approve communications in support of the meeting’s decisions
The following were suggested:

‘E’ Bike Scheme
Canal Festival date of 15t September
Purchase of battery powered grounds machinery

Date of next meeting - Monday 22"9 April ’24
Council NOTED the date of the next meeting



Bank Account Reconciled Statement

Stonehouse Town Council 01651837 30-98-29

Statement Number 47  Bank Statement No, 47

Statement Opening Balance £43,032.59 Opening Date 01/02/24

Statement Closing Balance £12,130.31 Closing Date 29/02/24

True/ Cashbook Closing £12,130.31

Balance

Date Cheque/ Ref.  Supplier/ Customer Debit (£) Credit (£) Balance (£)

01/02/24 EGCO10224WESSE Wessex Reserves Force 0.00 1,273.04 45,205.63

02/02/24  BGC020224HMRC  HMRC (VAT) 0.00 3,435.08 48,640.71

05/02/24 gPI050224MAGPIE Magpies Social Club 0.00 262.50 48,903.21

07/02/24 Eszcomzz::CELLN Celinex (ON Tower UK) 0.00 5,998.12 54,901.33

07/02/24  BGC070224GCC  Gloucestershire County 0.00 986.58 55,887.91

Council

07/02/24  DEB070224CVD  CVD Insurance Services 923.12 0.00 54,964.79

07/02/24  FPOO70224A8E  A&E Fire and Security 90.00 0.00 54,874.79

07/02/24  FPOO070224ALLST  Allstone Speedy Skips 182.40 0.00 54,692.39
ONE

07/02/24  FPOO070224DOOR  The Door 13,352.00 0.00 41,340.39

07/02/24 FPO070224GCC Gloucestershire County 331.88 0.00 41,008.51

Council

07/02/24  FPO070224JIREH  Jireh Solutions Ltd 1,212.80 0.00 39,795.71

07/02/24  FPOQ70224KELL E:meay Building Supplies 44 90 0.00 39,750.81

07/02/24  FPOO070224KIBLEC Kiblec Electrical & Security 90.00 0.00 39,660.81

07/02/24  FPO070224MBE  MBE Installations 420.00 0.00 39,240.81

07/02/24  FPO070224PROLIF Prolific Solutions (South 51.34 0.00 39,189.47
IC West) Ltd

07/02/24 EI;OOTO224SANCT Sanctus Training 132,00 0.00 39,057.47

07/02/24 FPO070224WNEST WorkNest 2,537.52 0.00 36,519.95

08/02/24 DD080224YUENER YU Energy 523.19 0.00 35,096.76
GY

12/02/24  DD120224YUENER YU Energy 376.62 0.00 35,620.14
GY

12/02/24  DEB120224PELTD Pump Express Ltd 431,94 0.00 35,188.20

13/02/24  BGC130224HMRC  HMRC 0.00 90.00 35,278.20

13/02/24  DD130224WATERP WaterPlus 70.68 0.00 35,207.52
LUS

14/02/24 FPI140224LP Leeper Prosser 0.00 100.00 35,307.52

15/02/24 DEB150224SMITHS Smiths Gloucester LTD 132.00 0.00 35,175.52

15/02/24  DEB150234FASTH Fasthosts 73.20 0.00 35,102.32
OSTS

19/02/24  DEB190224DELTA9 Delta Nine Ltd 30.00 0.00 35,072.32

12/03/24  04:37 PM Vs: 8.96.0 Stonehouse Town Council Page 1
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Bank Account Reconciled Statement

19/02/24 DEB190224SMITHS Smiths Gloucester LTD 240.00 0.00 34,832.32
19/02/24 NILPAID Pam Swain 0.00 0.00 34,832.32
19/02/24 gAY1 90224LLOYD Lloyds Bank 7.00 0.00 34,825.32
20/02/24 SEBZDOZZ4V01PFO Voipfone 8.40 0.00 34,816.92
21/02/24 30210224SALARIE Staff Salaries 11,291.20 0.00 23,525.72
23/02/24 COR230224SST Stonehouse School of -1,000.00 0.00 24,525.72
Trustees
23/02/24 DD230224WATERP WaterPlus 62.11 0.00 24,463.61
LUS
23/02/24 DEB230224DPD DPD 37.19 0.00 24,426.42
23/02/24 FPO230224A8E A&E Fire and Security 180.00 0.00 24,246.42
23/02/24 FPO230224ADAD  All Done and Dusted 98.40 0.00 24,148.02
23/02/24 FPO230224ALLSO Alisorts 1,000.00 0.00 23,148.02
RTS
23/02/24 FP0230224CDS Cotswold Drain Services 252.00 0.00 22,896.02
23/02/24 FP0O230224CKAMB Carol Kambites 35.00 0.00 22,861.02
ITES
23/02/24 FP0O230224CS Carla Swindells 5.00 0.00 22,856.02
23/02/24 EP0230224DODDL Doddle Agency Ltd 36.00 0.00 22,820.02
23/02/24 FPO230224EDGE  Edge IT Systems Ltd 1,376.40 0.00 21,443.62
23/02/24 FPO230224FVS Five Valleys Signs 42.00 0.00 21,401.62
23/02/24 FP0O230224GRUND Grundon Waste 64.79 0.00 21,336.83
ON Management Ltd
23/02/24 FP0230224HMRC HMRC 3,849.70 0.00 17,487.13
23/02/24 FPO230224HURNS Hurns Hardware 21.63 0.00 17,465.50
23/02/24 FPO230224JIREH  Jireh Solutions Ltd 674.17 0.00 16,791.33
23/02/24 FP0O230224JMC Jo Mew Creative 150.00 0.00 16,641.33
23/02/24 FP0O230224JS Jacqui Sanders 11.99 0.00 16,629.34
23/02/24 FP0230224PROLIF Pralific Solutions (South 18.00 0.00 16,611.34
IC West) Ltd
23/02/24 FP0O230224SSS E;V&rnside Safety Supplies 139.25 0.00 16,472.09
23/02/24 FP0O230224SST Stonehouse School of 1,000.00 0.00 15,472.09
Trustees
23/02/24 FP0230224STROU Stroud Alarms 612.00 0.00 14,860.09
DALARM
23/02/24 FPO230224TJG T J Gardiner 265.80 0.00 14,594.29
23/02/24 FPO230224TWHA T W Hawkins & Sons 2,478.00 0.00 12,116.29
WKINS
27102/24 DEB270224PELTD Pump Express Ltd -412.80 0.00 12,529.09
28/02/24 S0280224PATA PATA Payroll 74.60 0.00 12,454.49
28/02/24 S0280224UBICO  Ubico Limited 468.00 0.00 11,986.49
12/03/24  04:37 PM Vs: 8.96.0 Stonehonse Town Council Page 2
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Bank Account Reconciled Statement

Stonehouse Town Football
Club

29/02/24 FP1290224STFC

Uncleared and unpresented effects

Total uncleared and unpresented

Total debits / credits

Reconciled by ~ Carla Swindells

Signed

Clerk / Responsible Financial Officer

Date

0.00 143.82 12,130.31
0.00 0.00
44091.42 12289.14

Chair

@) i o) (A

12/03/24 04:37 PM Vs: 8.96.0

Stonehouse Town Council Page 3



I 23vd JIOUNOY) UMO T ISNOYIUOIS 968 SA I €70 ¥T/€0/T1

Ae1oos
%000 00°03 00°03 0003 00°03 Buipling uoya - }sauelu| dueg Ll
%00°001L- 00°0023- 0003 00°03 00°0023 apImuUOnEN - 1s8Jeju] Jueq 9Ll
%91 ¥G- L1°GL0Z3- €8'¥89°L3 00°03 00°00L°€3 sabieyoay Aueiqri/jleH umo L Gl
%¥6°9£6 88°€/8'L3 88'€L0°C3 00°03 00°00Z3 Sg abpuque) - jsalejul yueg il
%2585, €0°LLS L3 €0°LLLLS 00703 00°0023 }seMieN - jsalsju] yueg €Ll
%0000}~ 00°00¢3F 00°03 00°03 00°0023 /v AreyD - isalsiuj dueg cll
%00°001L- 00°0023- 0003 00°03 0070023 yueg spho|] - 1saisju) dueg LLL
%00°0 0003 00°03 00°03 00°03 Jsalaju| sjusuUISaAU| 0Ll
%99°vZe 8Z°€ZL L3 8Z°€Z9'L3 0003 00°00S3 awoou| IsIN 09l
%0595~ 00°0€L°1L3- 00°048F 00°03F 00°000°C3 allH yold 130 GgSl
%00°0 00°03 000053 00°03 00°00S3 aseaT agua) Aunwwod 0sl
%EE 8- 052923 06°/88°C3 0003 00°0SL°€3 gn[o [e1os saidbey 1743
%S8°66 70°9€93 P0'€LZ L3 00°03 00°2£93 7130 e esea] bulpjing orl
%LEPL- 88'L00°1L3- Z1'866'G3 00°03 00°000°L3 pueT uo jsejy suoyd Gel
%000 00°03 0003 00°03 00°03 9seaT] piald sonsylyY ocEl
%0000} 90°228'L3 90'228’'L3 0003 0003 ab1eyoay ouPs[3 O41S 2L
%00°0 0003 0003 0003 00°03 abieyoay Jo1 M\ O41S 9zl
%00°00L- 00°0093- 0003 00°03 00°0093 8Se9] D4 UMO| Ssnoyauols el
%t 9e- 6¥'LLE3 158853 0003 0070083 IleH umo| wou jJue| ul-pasd ocl
%00°001L- 00°00L3 0003 0003 00°00L3 Buisiuanpy 1ape|smeN Gol
%0070 1203 00°€.6°€LE3 0003 L2 €L6'ELET 1dadald 001
29)IWWOoY Ssauisng umo |
JINOODNI
SJUBWIAAOW
abey, |eg Jduejeg J°N [enjoy IAIISTY ¥202/£202

©Z/70/10 O} Joud 91ep 8210AUl LB UIIM SUOHOBSUET) SepnjoxXS
“SJUSWILILLIOD S9pN|oU| "suoioesuel) piedun pue anp Sepnjou| “SAISN[oUl $Z/S0/Z| PUB £Z/#0/10 usamjaq uosuedwo)

uosiiedwo?) 19bpng [eroueuld



-

%LT V.-

%€C L8
%8¢ L9-

%8¢°6-

%00°0
%000
%8¢°6-

%¥8'€

%00°0
%L9°95-

WA T

%00°00L
%0G°L-

%00°001-

%¥vv
%00°001

abey/, [eg

z 23vd J19UNG) UMO] ISHOYIUOIS 968 SA INd EF'90  PT/E0/TT
2£°€95'3 89°9EV'L3 0003 00°000°G3 2101 0L0L
2e'T.83 89°/213 00703 00°000°L3 sio[oun0d  Z/0L0b
00'169'23 00'60€'13 00703 00°000'¥3 4EIS PajoRHUOD L/OLOL

juswilinioay @ mC_C_N._u_. 0LOL
S¥'90.°913  SS'€6Z'€9L3 00703 00°000'0813 feol 0001
00°03 00703 00°03 00°03 }E}S POOBAUOD ULBL UOYS  €/0004
00°03 00°03 00°03 00°03 wnoo7 /000t
S7'902'9L3  SS'€6Z'€9L3 0003 00°000°08}3 JEIS POjOEANUOD  L/000}
souefes 0001
99110 SSBUISNE UMO |
JANLIAN3dX3
91'Z62'Gl3  LETSY'ELYI 00703 1Z'091 ‘8653 awoau [ej0L
9£°081 23 v9'6L0'2Z3 0003 00°002'¥3 99)ILIWOYD JUSWUOIIAUT UMO] [BJ0L
0003 00703 0003 00°03 SHEIS 51T
00°0583- 0070593 00°03 00°005°L3 diysiosuods Bunueid 0lg
¥9'6913 ¥9'69€'L3 0003 00°00Z'L3 [ejoL 50T
¥9°6523 ¥9'65Z3 0003 00°03 suoeuoq 21502
00°063- 000LL'L3 0003 0000213 SJuaAg 1/S0Z
suoneuo/auwodu| Juanyg S0cC
00°005°13- 00°03 00°03 00°005'L3 Woo|g Ul 9SNoyauolS 002
IPIWWOH JUSWUOIIAUT UMO |
ZSTV'ILE  SLTEVLLYI 0003 12°096'S6€3 29J)IWWI0Y SSaUISNg UMO [e30]
8y'1Zy'ol3  8YIZY'9l3 00703 00°03 IS RVaTo%) 8/l
SJUIWISAON
souefeg J9N [en3oy SINEELY ¥202/£202

£Z/#0/1L0 O} Joud ajep 2910AUl UB YUM SUOIIOBSURI] S8pPN|oX]

"SJUBLL)ILILIOD SOPN[oU]  "SUOIoBSUEI) piedun pue anp Sepnjou| "dAISN[oUl #Z/€0/Z) PUB £Z/¥0/10 u@amjaq uosuedwo)

uosuedwo?) 196png [eioueul



T/

£ 28ng [12UN0) UMOT 2SNOYIUOIS 96'8 :SA INd EV'F0  $T/E0/TL
%00°001 00°0593- 00°0593 00°03 00'03 Aunoeg 8/0401
%6E"LL- oL'vLe3 ¥8'G83 00°03 00°00€3 uona9|joD 3ISEM /0401
(pawweibouid)

%LG L1~ 2L SLP3 8¢ 1853 0003 00°000°}L3 3duBUSjUIBIA JoLBY| 9/0201
%00°001- 00°000°L3 0003 0003 00°000°L3 (saoeal) @dueusjulely JoLB]U| S/040L
%28 LS- 88'C1EC3 Z1'/89°L3 0003 00°000°t3 seo /0401
%9.°8L- G8'2953 Gl LEV'C3 00°03 00°000°€3 JL103| €/040L
%S00 8¢°03- 8€°0043 00703 00°00L3 I 2/0401
%00°00L- 000053 00°03 0003 0000573 sejey L/0201L
s3s09 palreys Ateiqri/||eH Umo L 0401

%LS° LT 00°9€L ¥3- 00°9€L'¥Y23  00°000°S3 00°000'G1L3 [ejol 0901
%00°00L- 00°000°G3 00°03 0003 00°000°S3 uua 1 -6uoT Z/090L
%9€E°L6 00'9€1°63- 00'9¢L¥23  00°000°G3 00°000°0}3 SHO-3UO 1/0901L
sjueln 0901

%00°001- 00°00S3 0003 0003 0070053 slemauay juswdinb3z aou0 0solL
%EE0L- 8€°GS63 2916283 00703 00°052'63 [eloL (0)40]2
%00°001 G6°G293- $6°6293 00°03 00°03 Bunuud S/0101
%LV 69" I FA (V] 96°LSV3 0003 00°00S°L3 sauoyd ¥/00L
%00°0 00°03 00703 00703 00°03 JeyoISMeN €/0¥0L
%G8 L€ L7'8LE3 Ly'8LE L3 00°03 00°000°L3 SjIsqaM 2/0¥0L
%09°€L- 94°2163 ¥Z2e8'a3 0003 00°0G2°93 [elauag L/0¥0L
poddns ]| 0+0L

%L8°S- 09°699°€3 07 0EE¥3 00°03 00°000°83 S99 |euoIssajoid 0g0lL
%¥6°L8- €V'861°C3 LS LOE3 00°03 00°005°Z3 fiajes @ uieaH 0201

SJUaWAAOW
abev, [eg aouejeq 19N lemoy SAIISY ¥202/€20¢

£2Z/¥0/10 01 Joud a)ep 8010AUl UE UJIM SUONOBSURI) S8pNjoXg

“SJUSLU]ILILIOD SepNjouU]  “suonoesuel) predun pue anp Sapn[oul “dAISNIdUI +2/€0/Z)L PUB £2/70/10 usamjaq uosuedwo)

uosuedwo?) 196png [eloueuld



)

P 28ng

J19UN0) UMOJ ISNOYIUOS

96'8 SA INd ¥¥'¥0  $T/€0/TL

%ST €9l 0G'92€3- 05°9¢S3 00°03 00°0023 Aunoag 8/0¥LL
%2E'S9- ¥8°/8G3 91°2LE3 0003 00°0063F uonoa|oD ASEM L/ovLL
%9888~ 6G°8883F LWWGLLLL3 00709°L L3 00°000°L3 (pewweiboud) soueusjuiepy 9/0¥L L
%l T ¥S- Gg9zZ9°L3 G9'€/EL3 00°03 00°000°'c3 (sAnoeal) soueusiule) S/ovLL
%l L9 €1°2L93 18°/2¢€3 00703 00°000°}3 Buiues|n v/ovLL
%16°G9- LL'TIY'G3 AV IA A 0003 00°00€'83 U093 c/oviLl
%S8'8. 0L €LV3 0L'€L0°L3 00°03 00°0093 Jo1e M 2/ovllL
%000 00703 00°03 0003 00703 saley LIOvLL
SpeayIaAQ uoljined orLl
%00°001- 00°0813 00703 0003 00°0813 S8pEJEd 9IUBIQUIBWISY/IIND 0Ekl
%00°0 00°03 SE¥C6'83 GE1726'83 00703 $}S0D uono3[g (0TARE
%00°00L- 00°00+3 0003 00°03 00°00v3 SIojjlounod @ Yels/siso) [eAel | OLLL
%v8 LL- [ASE ST 8%'993 00703 00°00€3 sasuadxg % Ajueyd s lofep 00LL
%EeeeY 7528513 5 LE€'G3 00°03 00°0S.L'€3 [ejoL 0601
slope|sSMaN
%0%'6. 00°L6L L3~ 00°'1L69°23 00°03 00°00S°'L3 j0 Kianijeg pue Bunuud €/0601L
%96°5¢ 626153~ 6261523 00703 00°000°Z3 BY0 2/0601
%01 61 GleelL3 Ge'lel3 00703 00°0523 Jaded L/0601
sasuadx3 ulwpy 0601
%¢e6’Le- L6°1¥S3 €07256°L3 0003 00°005°2Z3 [ejol 0801
%.20°LC €0'91€3- €0918°L3 00703 00°005°L3 Buiues|p Jousjuj 2/080l
%0%°98- 00°7983 00°9€EL3 0003 00°000°L3 Buiues|p/aoueusiuie|y Jousxg /0801
s)s00 1S Aeiqr/iieH umoL 080L
A WAy €2°55£'83 LL¥¥L°93 0003 00°00S 713 |ejol 0.01
SJUSWSACW
abey, |eg aouejeq J8N [enjoy OAIISY ¥202/€202

£Z/+0/1.0 01 Joud a1ep 8910AUI UB UM SUOIOESUE.) S8pnjoxd

“SJUSWJILILIOD SSPNjoU|  “Suonoesuel) pledun pue anp Sapnjou| "OAISNoUl Z/€0/ZL PUB £2/70/10 usamiaq uosuedwo)

uosuedwo) 126png |eoueuld



> u \ .v § 23vd JOUNO)) UMOT ISHOYIUOLS 96'8 SA W ¥v++0  ¥T/E0/TT
%06°6- 00'663 00°L063 0003 00°000°L3 Buiuesjd /0811
%LE LG 9L L¥S L3 ¥8°85%' L3 0003 00°000'€3 oLpOaI3 e/08L1
%00°00L~ 00°00£3 0003 00703 00°00£3 181 Z/08LL
%00°001- 0070013 0003 00°03 00°00%'L3 ssjey L/08SLL
SpeaylaAQ a4luad YInoA 08L1L
%L0°E L1°G29' L3 11°G29'663  00°03 00°000'¥S3 SISYION S1USD YINOA 0LLL
%L0°CL- £8°85t3 LLLYE'S3 0003 00°008'€3 [elo1 0911
%80°06- 9" oS3 ¥5°653 0003 000093 20INI9S/1ON G/09L1
%0009 000213 00°0ZE3 00°03 00°0023 xe] ¥/091 1
%81 ¢S €8°1¢S3F L1'8LVF 00°03 00°000°L3 end €/09L1L
%6%°82- £6'7823 LOGLL3 0003 00°000°L3 @ouBUBJUIBH Z/09L )
%¥8'9L 6£°89.3- 68913 0003 00°000°L3 $1S09 8JoIysA pue juswdinbg L/09LL
$1S09 9IIYSA B Juswdinb] 09LlL
%10 ¥S- 0S'¥8¥'23 0S'GLL'Z3 0003 00°009'73 [eloL 0SLL
%00°001 980123 980123 0003 0003 Runoag 9/0SL 1
%Y GG 1880113 €1°1683 0003 00°000'Z3 UoRo3||0D ISeM G/0GLL
%¥E 88" 9/°99/°L3 ¥Z'ceT3 0003 00°000°23 (powwiesBboid) soueusjue|y #/0SLL
%60°091 1Z°08¥3- 12°08.3 00°03 00°00€3 (aAnoeay) soueusjuiepy €/0SL1
%00°001L- 00"00€3 00°03 0003 00°00€3 2113093 Z/0S L1
%00°0 0003 00703 00°03 0003 1918 M L/OSLL
speayltanQ doysyJopn 0SL1L
%12 °SS- 80°899'83 Z6°'GE9'8LF  00°%09'LL3 00°00£'GL3 [eoL ovlLlL
%EYLE- 000223 00°08+3 0003 00°00.3 yue] ondag /0% L1
SJUIWAAOWN
abey, |eg aouejeg 19N [enjoy aMI9sY $202/£202

€2/¥0/10 01 Joud 8)ep 8210AUl UE UJIM SUOROBSURL} S8pn|joXS

“SJUSLL)ILILIOD SOPN[oU| "SUOIOBSUEI] piedun pue anp Sapnjou| “SAISN[oul #Z/€0/¢l PUB £2Z/+0/1L0 usamiaq uosuedwo)

uosliedwo) jebpng |eioueul



9 2304 [1I2UNOY) UMOT 2SNOYIUOLS 96'8 'SA INd ¥F¥0  T/E0/ZT
%81'€ 00'v.L3- 00'¥2L'G3 00°03 00°000°63 uonos||0Y BSBM 9/061 |
adueuajuliew
%¥ L ¥S- 00'8SS'€3 002¥6'C3 00°03 00°005°93 Kiepunogyebpey @ @81 /0611
%0"82- L€'60S L3 61'L2€'G3 08'285°L3 00°00€°G3 sjuswanoidwi aoeds dlignd v/061L1
%S¢ € 92'183 vL'8LY'Z3 00°03 0000623  dsuysiredaipuiew Juswdinb3 Aejd €/061 1
%0L°LS- 16°1L20°L3 60'8.63 00°03 00°000°23 (esnoy-ur) soueus)uIBN SPUNCID Z/06L L
%62 € 202283 86°L.L'¥23 00703 00°000'623  (10BAJUOD) SOUBUSJUIBI SPUNOID L/06LL
sealy awcmrc{ 06lL1L
93JJIWIWIOD JUSWUOIIAUT UMO |
%Sy L~ 98°190'0S3 6¥'S¥l'2ee3  S€7/28'SZ3 00°08E'9¥E3 S3pIWLIoY Sssulsng UMO] [ej0L
%02"9- 00°0LE3 00°069't'3 00°03 00°000'G3 abueyo sjewnd oezt
%000 00°03 00°6623 00°6623 00°03 AisnaQ g Buiuueld yosfold 0Zz)
%.8°0L~ 28°09/3 8L°'6€2'93 0003 00°000°£3 2oL 1]%4F
%000 00°03 00°03 00°03 00°03 CIREEN €012l
%000 00°03 00°03 00°03 00°03 sbuipjing z/oLel
%2801~ 280943 81°6£C°93 00°03 00°000°23 Anger eafojdw3/olgnd L/0LgL
Sa@oueInsu| oLZlL
%E8°€C- v0'vE83 96'G99°3 00°03 00°00S°€3 suonduosgns 00zl
%L ¥"09- 7€ ¥85°93 99'GLEPI  00°03 00°006°013 [e0L 08LL
%.16°9C EQVELI €8'€93 00°03 00°0053 $}S00 || 6/081 1
%LETYL GSLLLF GG LIT'L3 00°03 00°0053 Aunoeg 8/081 1
%LE 78" 95°0653 v7'6013 00°03 00°00.3 uo1109||00 B)SEM /0811
%0000}~ 00°005°}3 0003 00°03 00°005°L3 (pawweiBoud) soueusjuley 9/081 1
%00°004- 0000023 0003 0003 00°000°C3 (eAnoea1) SoueUSIUR /0811
SJUBWIAON
abev, |eg doueeg 13N [enjoy anIesay ¥z0z/£202

£Z/70/L0 O} Joud 8]ep 82I0AUl UB UHIM SUONOBSUERI] SSpN[aX]

*SJUSLUJILULLIOD SSPNOU| "suonoesuel) piedun pue anp Sapnjou| “8AISN|ouUl #2/S0/ZL PUB £2/70/1L0 Usamiaq uosuedwod

uosiiedwo?) 196png |eloueul4



L 230g

J12UN0Y) UMOJ ISHOYIUOLS

96'8 SA INd S¥¥0  ¥T/E0/TT

RS S
%25 1.2 ¥£'815'683 1v'9/2'6/€3 SO'BLO‘LET 00°086'GL 13 ainjipuadx3 [ejoL
%.LE G- 8/°099°/L3 Z6'0SL'/S3  0L°16L'G3 00009693 S9PIWLIOY JUSWIUOIIAUT UMO] €10
%00°00L 00°883- 007883 0003 0003 lejo 0602
%000 0003 0003 0003 0003 /0602
%00°001 00'+883- 00883 0003 00°03 110602
20IApY 3siferads Buluueld 0602
%00°0 0003 00°03 0003 0003 MaIASY ueld pooyinoqubioN 0802
%8l L ¥6'628°S3 86°007'93  Z6°0E63 00°00£'63 [elol 0502
%00°0.- 0070023 00°00€3 00°03 00°000°1L3 suojEdIUNWWOD /0502
%12°06- 8£'90.°Z3 YS¥ZTL3  Z6'0E63 00°000°€3 BYI0 £/0502
%6829 99'8813 veLLL3 0003 00°00£3 SpJEMY JIAID /0502
%0L - 067€Z3 0L'G9.'v3 00703 00°000°S3 [IMpooD) 1/0S0Z
SaIpN)S B SjuaAg [eInyn) 0502
%L6 67" 6S°L6V'ST 6€08L'93  86//9C3 00°000°.3 [eloL 0L02Z
%EL 26T €€'116'23- €€'1/6'€3 0003 00°000°13 JBy10 /0102
%00°001- 00°000'€3 0003 0003 00°000°€3 saonag Buuslepy  £/0102
%9€"92- ¥6°06.3 9060223 0003 00°000'€3 Bunueld 19BNUOD-UON /0102
%0000} 86'2/9'C3 0003 86°L19'C3 0003 Bunueld 10BRU0D L/010Z
woojg u 0102
%00"00}- 00°000'23 00°03 0003 00°000'Z3 abueyd aewID 5002
%90°8 - §1°207'23 §T/65'T3 0003 00°000'G3 sybI] sewysuyo 0002
%ZL Y- 05'¥18'93 0£'890'L¥3  08'28S'L3 00°00€‘9¥3 [e1o1 0611
SJUBWAAON
abev, |eg ssuefeg 15N [enjoy anasay ¥202/5202

£2/70/1.0 0} Joud }ep 8210AUI UE UM SUOROESUR} S8pNn|oX3

“SJUSLILILIOD SapNjou|  “suonoesuel) piedun pue anp Sepn[ou] "SAISNOUl #Z/€0/ZL PUB £2/#0/10 usamiaq uosuedwo)

uosuedwo)) 196png |eloueul



%8291~
%¥8’'€

abeo, [eg

8 23nd J12UNRG) UMOT ISNOYIUOLS 96'8 SA INd SPP0  PT/E0/TT

96°S.L'VES 6L618°213 aduejeg }a\N |ejol

¥9'Z2L' 193 L7'9/2'6/€3  SOBLO'LEF  00°086'SLY3 SINYPUS (€101
awo92u| [B10 ]

91°262'GL3 IeZSV'ELrP3 0003 L2 09L'86E3
SJUSWIDAO
adueleg JoN [endy 9AIRSY vZoz/ecoe

£Z/+0/10 ©} Jold a1ep 8210AUl UB UJIM SuOljoBSURl) SapNnjoxg

"SJUSW)ILUWOD SSPNjou|  “suonoesuel) pledun pue anp sapnjou] "SAISN|dUI $2/€0/Z| PUe £2/70/1L0 usamjaq uosuedwo)

uosuedwo) 1abpng |eloueuid



Stonehouse Town Council

Expenditure transactions - approval list S Alyedl Blgae
Supplier totals will include confidential items
No Payment Gross Heading Invoice Invoice
Reference date
3591 £08.40 1180/4 29/02/24 All Done and Dusted - February 2024 - Pod 1757
£98.40 All Done and Dusted - Total
3592 £32.06 1160/1 08/03/24 Amazon - Nitrile gloves PC RH - paid by debit card 4298765
£32.06 Amazon - Total
3593 £37.19 1090/2 22/02/24 DPD - Postage costs for return of water pump
(TN3564) to Pump Express Ltd - paid by debit
£37.19 DPD - Total
3594 £16.80 1080/1 29/02/24 Easy Window Cleaning - March 2024 - TH 19475
£16.80 Easy Window Cleaning - Total
3563 £73.20 1090/2 16/02/24 Fasthosts - Domain name renewal -
Stonehousetowncouncil.gov.uk
£73.20 Fasthosts - Total
3595 £165.94 1080/2 19/02/24 Gloucestershire County Council - February 2024 - 1800744204
£165.94 Gloucestershire County Council - Total
3596 £64.79 1150/5 29/02/24 Grundon Waste Management Ltd - February 1012821
2024 - Waste - Workshop
£64.79 Grundon Waste Management Ltd - Total
3597 £514.38 1040/1 28/02/24 Jireh Solutions Ltd - February 2023 - Additional 28985
3598 £288.10 10401 29/02/24 Jireh Solutions Ltd - February 2024 - Contract 29056
£802.48 Jireh Solutions Ltd - Total
3599 £176.00 1040/2 28/02/24 Jo Mew Creative - February 2024 - Website 1068
management plus stationary updates and survey
monkey training
£175.00 Jo Mew Creative - Total
3600 £80.00 1160/3 29/02/24 John Stayte Services Ltd - February 2024 - Fuel 9002192
£80.00 John Stayte Services Ltd - Total
3601 £52.57 1150/4 05/03/24 Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd - OEL memorial 002651833
bench - 4 x Post fix, 2 bags pea gravel and 2
slabs textured buff
£52.57 Kellaway Building Supplies Ltd - Total
3602 £80.00 1090/2 29/02/24 MDL Kelex - Support Stonehouse leaflets x 1000 18887
Signature : G L /C‘_?' a t'ﬂZvc—éi@a
Date 20 /gb ARG

12/03/24 04:29 PM Vs: 8.96.01
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Stonehouse Town Council

Expenditure transactions - approval list Stan ofvear 11i04e:
Supplier totals will include confidential items
No Payment Gross Heading Invoice  Details Invoice
Reference date
£80.00 MDL Kelex - Total
3603 £348.00 1200 01/12/23 MRG Systems - TH Screen - Licence 23/24 and 36124
training fee
£348.00 MRG Systems - Total
3604 £176.88 1040/5 27/02/24 PEAC Finance - Lease rental and equipment 004250002904
protection charges
£176.88 PEAC Finance - Total
3605 £18.00 1040/5 29/02/24 Prolific Solutions (South West) Ltd - February 10292
2024 - Printer TH
£18.00 Prolific Solutions (South West) Ltd - Total
3606 £32.48 1020 29/02/24 Seton - Eyewash pod and refills 9303729358
£32.48 Seton - Total
3608 £298.00 1200 12/03/24 SLCC Enterprises Ltd - Membership 24/25
3609 £72.00 101011 08/03/24 SLCC Enterprises Ltd - Water compliance 2152391
training - PC
3610 £72.00 101011 08/03/24 SLCC Enterprises Ltd - Water compliance 2152401
training - RH
£442.00 SLCC Enterprises Ltd - Total
3611 £2,341.50 2000 15/02/24 STL Gloucester Ltd - Installation and removal of 152324
Christmas lighting 2023 plus two trees for shop
frontages & removal of TG lighting and tree branch
£2,341.50 STL Gloucester Ltd - Total
3587 £780.00 2090/1 08/03/24 STM Enviromental - Flood Risk Assesment -
Stagholt Playing Field
£780.00 STM Enviromental - Total
3607 £100.00 1090/2 12/03/24 Stonehouse In Bloom - Refund of monies sent to
STC by Leeper Prosser for planters 14/02/24
£100.00 Stonehouse In Bloom - Total
3612 £53.58 1180/8 01/10/23 Stroud Alarms - Pod - Annual Fire Alarm 55892
Monitoring 23/24 £214.32, credit value £160.74.
Remaining due £53.58
3613 £90.00 1140/8 28/02/24 Stroud Alarms - Pavilion - Installation of existing 57507
Dualcom to intruder alarm
£143.58 Stroud Alarms - Total
3614 £12.75 1090/2 05/03/24 Theresa Watt - Expenses - Postage
Signature Signature = Wi

Date

@/;94/2 &

12/03/24 04:29 PM Vs: 8.96.01
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Stonehouse Town Council

Expenditure transactions - approval list Sanotyeardlle
Supplier totals will include confidential items
No Payment Gross Heading Invoice  Details Invoice
Reference date
£12,75 Theresa Watt - Total
3615 £2,000.00 1060/1 27/02/24 Transition Stroud - Grant payment - TEC Monday
27th Feb E/751
£2,000.00 Transition Stroud - Total
3616 £468.00 1190/6 16/02/24 Ubico Limited - February 2024 - Dog/litter bin 60066102
collection
£468.00 Ubico Limited - Total
3617 £32.11 1140/ 01/03/24 UK Office Direct - Jumbo toilet roll x 6 - Pavilion - 8000767348
paid by debit card
£32.11 UK Office Direct - Total
3618 £20.00 1040/4 11/03/24 Voipfone - Auto top up 1014354362
£20.00 Voipfone - Total
3619 £94.72 1140/2 29/02/24 WaterPlus - February 2024 - Water - Pavilion 04925649
3620 £50.52 1070/2 08/03/24 WaterPlus - February 2024 - Water - TH 05051182
£154.24 WaterPlus - Total
3621 £192.00 1190/4 29/02/24 Wildwood Ecology - Stagholt - Ecological Report - 02832
paid by debit card
£192.00 Wildwood Ecology - Total
3622 £188.87 1070/3 01/03/24 YU Energy - February 2024 - Electricity - TH 01548392
3623 £84.66 1070/3 01/03/24 YU Energy - February 2024 - Electricity - Library 01548393
3624 £183.32 1180/3 01/03/24 YU Energy - February 2024 - Electricity - Pod 01573974
3625 £284.31 1070/4 01/03/24 YU Energy - February 2024 - Gas - TH 01581745
£741.16 YU Energy - Total
Total © £9,681.13
Signature N e Signature Z S
Date Je e e
4 % {r

12/03/24 04:29 PM Vs: 8.96.01



